JUN 2 5 2007 RECC JUN 2 5 2007 1. Name Conveying party (S): (1) Kevin (2) William A. GRALEWSKI (3) Brittany DAVIS		Patent and	OF COMMERCE	
JUN 2 5 2007 RECC 1. Name Conveying party (s): (1) Kevin (2) William A. GRALEWSKI	1034213 2. Name and a HEWLETT-	551		
. Name conveying party (5): (1) Kevin (2) William A. GRALEWSKI	2. Name and a			
. Name conveying party (5): (1) Kevin (2) William A. GRALEWSKI	HEWLETT-			
(2) William A. GRALEWSKI		address of receiving party(ies):		
• •	20555 91 3	PACKARD DEVELOPMENT C	OMPANY, L.P.	
	Houston, T	249		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 3	☑No Additional name	(s) and address(es) attached?	Yes 🗷 No	
•	nge of Name	Security Agreement	Joint	
Other				
Execution Date(s): (1)-(3) 06/20/2007				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new appl	ication, execution da	ate of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s)				
Application No.: 11/799,273 Date F	Filed: April 30, 2007			
Confirmation No.: 5284 B. Pate	ent No.(s):			
Additional numbers attached? NO				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total numb	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:1_		
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total Fee (7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00		
Records Manager	Enclo	Enclosed		
Intellectual Property Administration HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY	X Autho	X_Authorization to be charged to deposit account.		
P.O. Box 272400		count Number: 08-2025	9273	
Fart Calling, Colorado 80527-2400				
Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400			yard part	
Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing copy of the original document.		and correct and any attached o	088	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing copy of the original document.		and correct and any attached co	089	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing copy of the original document. James L. Baudino			085	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing copy of the original document. James L. Baudino Name of Person Signing	information is true a	June 21, 2 Date	2007 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing copy of the original document. James L. Baudino	information is true a	June 21, 2 Date	2007 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00	

Rev 10/06a (RecdAsgn)

PATENT REEL: 019512 FRAME: 0245 HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY intellectual Property Administrator P.O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400 PATENT APPLICATION

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. ______ 200700856-1

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

I/We, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign to HEWLETT-PACKARD

DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, L.P., a Texas, (hereinafter HPDC), in furt subsidiaries and affiliates, and do her title and interest, including the right o entitled:	Texas Limited Partnershi therance of my/our oblig reby assign and transfer to	ations to the Hewlett-Packar HPDC, its successors and as	business in Houston, d Company and its signs, the entire right,
ELECTRONIC DEVICE WITH BACK	LIT DISPLAY		
Filing Date: April 30, 2007	An	olication No.: 11/799,273	
and the Invention(s) and improvemer P's), divisionals, and renewals of and Patent of the United States and of creissues, or reexaminations, or extens I/we additionally authorize H held and enjoyed by HPDC, Its succesterms for which said Letters Patent in same would have been held and enjoyed by HPDC, its succesterms for which said Letters Patent in same would have been held and enjoyed AND I/we hereby covenant to we have not executed and will not extend I/we will, each time a request Is in necessary or desirable to perfect the Patent, to HPDC, its successors, as HPDC, or to Its nominee, all known for Letters Patent, to testify in any legal prontinuations, C-I-P's, reissue and for do everything possible to aid HPDC enforce, for its or their own benefit, productions provided the expenses while paid by HPDC; AND I/we hereby authorize and any official of any country or capplications as aforesaid, to issue to Patent for said invention(s) or improvents in the provided and granted on or as a result and created or or	nt(s) set forth therein, and substitutes for sald applications of said Letters Patent PDC to file applications in issors, assigns, nominees expectively may be grantelyed by me/us had this assignation and without undue do title to said invention(s) of signs, nominees or legal facts respecting said inventionceedings, to sign all law reign applications, to make the successors, assigns, proper patent protection for the may be incurred by meand request the Commission countries foreign to the United HPDC, as assignee of the ement(s), including any analt of the application aforesilirect the attorneys of recorney docket number and tradet States Patent and Tradet in the special countries foreign to the different to the attorneys of recorney docket number and tited States Patent and Tradet.	any and all continuations, contestion for said Letters Patent, and hich may be granted thereon of the said representatives, to the order legal representatives and the further entire interest herein only the entire interest herein only entire the entire interest herein only execute and deliver all substitutions of improvement(s), and the agreementatives, and the agreement in the entire interest and legal represent resaid invention(s) or improvement in lending such cooperation oner of Patents and Trademarks in entire right, title and interest did all Letters Patent of the Unit add, in accordance with the terminal to insert the serial number at the set forth above as soon as emark Office.	and any and all Letters or therefore; and any tin any country, to be full end of the term or ly and entirely as the made; assigned, and that I/ assigned, and that I/ ar covenant and agree of the papers as may be attion and said Letters to communicate to application and said imers and divisionals, ions, and generally to tatives to obtain and nent(s) in any and all nent(s) in any and all nent are softhe United States to issue patents on the united States to issue patents on the States which may and filling date of said
Mulli		Date Assignment Signed	
Inventors Signature (Seal)			
Kevin L. MASSARO		06-20-07 Date Application Signed	
Inventor's Typed Name		Date Application Digition	
State of)) ss.:		
County of	/	Kevin L. MASSARO	who is personally
Before me this day of known or proved to me on the basis of	, personally appeared satisfactory evidence to be to	ne person who acknowledged the	foregoing instrument of
assignment to be his/her free act and dee	d.		
		Notary Public My Commission Expires	c
	Page 1 of 2		
n 4 n.inc.; (Assignment)	•		

SO JUN 2007 11:47AM HP LASERJET 3200

, personally appeared

known or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing instrument of

Page 2 of 2

MAT4:11 TOOS NUL OS HE LASERJET 3200

Notary Public My Commission Expires:

> PATENT REEL: 019512 FRAME: 0247

who is personally

assignment to be his/her free act and deed.

County of

Rev 10/06a (Assignment)